

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

FIRE SERVICES FUNDING (FEASIBILITY STUDY) BILL 2009

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Wells)

1. Clause 1, lines 3 and 4, omit "feasibility studies" and insert "the conduct of a fire services funding feasibility study".
2. Clause 4, lines 7 to 13, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 "*fire services funding feasibility study* means an examination and analysis conducted in relation to fire services funding and includes developing and evaluating policies and proposals for a new or existing levy or other impost in relation to fire services funding;".
3. Clause 5, line 16, omit "feasibility studies" and insert "a fire services funding feasibility study".
4. Clause 6, line 19, omit "**FEASIBILITY STUDIES**" and insert "**FIRE SERVICES FUNDING FEASIBILITY STUDY**".
5. Clause 6, line 20, before "**feasibility**" insert "**fire services funding**".
6. Clause 6, lines 21 and 22, omit subsection (1) and insert—
 "The Commissioner may conduct a fire services funding feasibility study."
7. Clause 6, page 3, lines 1 to 3, omit subsection (2).
8. Clause 6, page 3, line 5, before "**feasibility**" insert "**fire services funding**".
9. Clause 6, page 3, line 10, before "feasibility" insert "fire services funding".
10. Clause 6, page 3, line 31, before "feasibility" insert "fire services funding".
11. Clause 6, page 4, line 6, before "**feasibility**" insert "**fire services funding**".
12. Clause 6, page 4, line 10, before "feasibility" insert "fire services funding".
13. Clause 6, page 4, line 12, before "**feasibility**" insert "**fire services funding**".
14. Clause 6, page 5, line 4, before "feasibility" insert "fire services funding".
15. Clause 6, page 5, line 9, before "feasibility" insert "fire services funding".
16. Clause 6, page 5, line 17, before "feasibility" insert "fire services funding".

AMENDMENT OF LONG TITLE

17. Long title, omit "feasibility studies" and insert "the conduct of a fire services funding feasibility study".